505210700 11/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5257468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN YUXIANG XIE	03/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SYSTEMS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	38 NEPONSET AVENUE	
Internal Address:	C42-12	
City:	FOXBORO	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15728722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-549-6146

Email: iom.uspros@schneider-electric.com

Correspondent Name: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SYSTEMS USA, INC.

Address Line 1: 38 NEPONSET AVENUE

Address Line 2: C42-12

Address Line 4: FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11334C(SCDR11334.USC1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA GEE	
SIGNATURE:	/TARA GEE/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 7

source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page1.tif source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page2.tif source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page3.tif source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page4.tif

PATENT 505210700 REEL: 047620 FRAME: 0713

source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page5.tif source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page6.tif source=11334C_Assignment_As_Recorded#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

PTAS

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC 38 NEPONSET AVENUE C42-12 FOXBORO, MA 02035

505189925

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/14/2018 REEL/FRAME: 047532/0814

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 11334 (INVN11334.US)

ASSIGNOR:

INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. DOC DATE: 01/01/2017

ASSIGNEE:

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SYSTEMS USA, INC.

38 NEPONSET AVENUE

C42-12

FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14659210 FILING DATE: 03/16/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 9810559 FILING DATE: 11/07/2017

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING LEAKS IN AN ELECTROMAGNETIC

FLOWMETER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 047620 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

Daniel G. Tower, III, residing at 85 Metacomet Street, Wrentham, MA 02093, James L. Pizzuti, residing at 15 Riverside Terrace, West Warwick, RI 02893, Antoine DeProost, residing at 90 Metacomet Street, Wrentham, MA 02093, and John Yuxiang Xie, residing at 678 Pleasant Street, Franklin, MA 02038, (referred to as "Assignors") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING LEAKS IN AN ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOWMETER, and which is a:

(1)	material provisional application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No., and filed on; or
(2)	⊠ non-provisional application
	(a) 🛛 to be filed herewith; or
	(b) Dearing Application No., and filed on .

WHEREAS, Invensys Systems Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of MA, and having its principal place of business at 33 Commercial Street, B51-2J, Foxboro, MA., 02035 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2):
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: <u>March /6 , 2013</u>	By: Deniel G. Lower, III 85 Metacomet Street Wrentham, MA 02093 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>March</u> 2015	By: James L. Pizzuń 15 Riverside Terrace West Warwick, RI 02893 Cińzenship: US Post Office Address: Same
Date: March 2015	By: Antoine DePress 90 Metscomet Street Wrenthum, MA 02093 Citizenship: Belgium Post Office Address: Same
Date: Mosh2015	By: John Yuxiang Xie 678 Pleasant Street Franklin, MA 02038 Citizenship: Canada Post Office Address: Same

Date: <u>March</u> . 2015	Ву:	
		Daniel G. Tower, III
		85 Metacomet Street
		Wrentham, MA 02093
		Citizenship: US
		Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>March O. 2015</u>	Ву:	21/U
		// (James L. Pizzuti
		15 Riverside Terrace
		West Warwick, RI 02893
		Citizenship: US
		Post Office Address: Same
Date: March 2015	Ву:	
		Antoine DeProost
		90 Metacomet Street
		Wrentham, MA 02093
		Citizenship: Belgium
		Post Office Address: Same
Date: March , 2015	By:	
		John Yuxiang Xie
		678 Pleasant Street
		Franklin, MA 02038
		Citizenship: Canada
		Past Office Address Came

Date: March , 2015	Ву:	
		Daniel G. Tower, III 85 Metacomet Street Wrentham, MA 02093 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>March</u> 2015	Ву:	James L. Pizzuti 15 Riverside Terrace West Warwick, RI 02893 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>March / 0 . 2015</u>	ву: Д	Antoine I\(\frac{1}{2}\) Antoine I\(\frac{1}{2}\) Proost 90 Metacomet Street Wrentham, MA 02093 Citizenship: Belgium Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>March</u> 2015	Ву:	John Yuxiang Xic 678 Pleasant Street Franklin, MA 02038 Citizenship: Canada Post Office Address: Same

Date:	March	2015	Ву:	
				Daniel G. Tower, III 85 Metacomet Street Wrentham, MA 02093 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same
Date:	.Merch		By:	James L. Pizzui
				15 Riverside Terrace West Warwick, RI 02893 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same
Date:			By:	Antoine DeProost 90 Metacomet Street Wrentham, MA 02093 Citizenship: Belgium Post Office Address: Same
Date:	March /e_a		Вуз	John Yoxiong Xic Franklin, MA 02038
				Citizenship: Canada Post Office Address: Same

RECORDED: 11/29/2018